



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16345/2023**

M/S THERMOKING

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.____, Advocate (Appearance not given)

versus

MS. MANISHA AGNIHOTRI

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **04.01.2024**

CM APPL. 403/2024 (Early hearing)

By way of this application, the applicant/petitioner seeks early hearing of the captioned petition.

Heard.

Upon perusal of the contents of the application, this Court does not find any cogent reason to allow the present application and prepone the date of hearing.

Accordingly, the application stands dismissed.

W.P.(C) 16345/2023

List on 12th February, 2024 i.e. the date already fixed.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 4, 2024

dy/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any