



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16345/2023 and CM APPL.No.65773/2023**

M/S THERMOKING Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Arun Mehta and Mr.Vikram Jeet Singh, Advocates**
versus

MS. MANISHA AGNIHOTRI Respondent
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **06.03.2024**

As per office report, the process has been received back with the report “ Insufficient Address”.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent through all permissible modes on filing PF within one week, including *dasti*, returnable before the Registrar on 16th May, 2024.

Qua CM.APPL. No.65773/2023 seeking stay of the operation of the impugned order dated 14th March, 2022 and the recovery order dated 6th March, 2023, it is directed that till the next date of hearing subject to the deposit of Rs.1,76,000/- with the Registrar General of this Court within a period of two weeks, the execution proceedings shall be kept in abeyance. The amount so deposited by the petitioner shall be invested in an interest bearing FDR in an auto renewal mode.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 6, 2024

SV/DB

Click here to check corrigendum, if any