



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16345/2023, CM APPL. 65773/2023**
M/S THERMOKING

Through: Mr. Arun Mehta, Advocate
(through VC)
versus

MS. MANISHA AGNIHOTRI

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM: SH. PRAMOD KUMAR, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.05.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Ld. Counsel Mr. Ankit Dwivedi has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent and states that he will file his vakalatnama within a week. He further states that he has not been supplied with a copy of the petition. Let a copy of the petition be supplied to Ld. counsel for the petitioner on the Email ID supplied by him within a weeks. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 24.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 16, 2024/pu