



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16345/2023, CM APPL. 65773/2023**
M/S THERMOKING

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Vikramjeet Singh, Advocate

versus

MS. MANISHA AGNIHOTRI

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.10.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL.62899/2024 (condonation of delay)

This is an application filed by respondent under section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 126 days in filing the counter reply.

Notice.

Counsel for the petitioner accepts notice and seeks time to file reply to the application. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the respondent.

List on 05.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 24, 2024/sk