



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM APPL. 71351/2024 in**
W.P.(C) 16345/2023

M/S THERMOKING

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MS. MANISHA AGNIHOTRI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate for R-1
to R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

O R D E R

%

06.12.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 71351/2024 (for litigation expenses)

Since none appears on behalf of petitioner management, list the application on the date already fixed i.e. 05.03.2025 before the Registrar and thereafter before this court on 02.04.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any