



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16345/2023, CM APPL. 65773/2023, CM APPL. 71351/2024**
M/S THERMOKING

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Vikram Jeet Singh, Advocate

versus

MS. MANISHA AGNIHOTRI

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.03.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

The Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List on 27.03.2025.

READER

MARCH 5, 2025/sk