



\$~36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16345/2023 & CM Appl.65773/2023**

M/S THERMOKING .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Mehta, Adv.

versus

MS. MANISHA AGNIHOTRI .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

% **02.04.2025**

**CM Appl.71351/2024***[For payment of litigation expenses]*

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Respondent for payment of litigation expenses.
2. Let litigation expenses in the sum of Rs.22,000/- be paid directly to the Respondent within three weeks. For this purpose, learned Counsel for Respondent shall provide the bank account details of the Respondent to the Petitioner, within two days *via* email, under acknowledgment.
3. The Application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 16345/2023 & CM Appl.65773/2023***[Stay]*

4. The parties seek and are granted time to file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, at least three days before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.
- 4.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.
5. The Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the



Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.

6. List on 13.10.2025.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**APRIL 2, 2025/r**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*