



\$~54

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 16345/2023, CM APPL. 65773/2023

M/S THERMOKING

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Mehta and Mr. Vikram Jeet
Singh, Advocates.

versus

MS. MANISHA AGNIHOTRI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

At joint request, renotify on 29.05.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 16, 2026/rd