



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16345/2023**
M/S THERMOKING

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MS. MANISHA AGNIHOTRI

.....Respondent

Through: In person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 27.04.2026 for releasing the amount in favour of the respondent/applicant.

Order dated 27.04.2026 has been perused.

Respondent is present in person in Court.

Registry is directed to release the amount in favour of the respondent/applicant as directed in order dated 27.04.2026 of the Hon'ble Court.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2026/yo